502786977 04/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2833572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYAN ZACHARIASSEN	07/05/2012
STEVEN LAMB	07/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEVEX VIRTUAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
Street Address:	101 COLLEGE STREET		
City:	TORONTO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5G 1L7		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14348588	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)740-6962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3037401980

Email: april_worley@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42P47356US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	APRIL WORLEY
SIGNATURE:	/April Worley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=P47356_Nevex_Assignment#page1.tif source=P47356_Nevex_Assignment#page2.tif source=P47356 Nevex Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** 502786977

REEL: 032776 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors: ZACHARIASSEN, Rayan whose complete address is 89 Kingsway Crescent, Toronto, Ontario M8X 2R8, Canada; and LAMB, Steven whose complete address is 15 Ballacaine Drive, Toronto, Ontario M9Y 4A7, Canada (collectively, the "Assignors"); for consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that they have sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nevex Virtual Technologies Inc. ("Assignee"), whose complete address is 101 College Street, Suite 200, Toronto, Ontario M5G 1L7, and Assignee's successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the inventions as shown on the attached Schedule "A" and all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or re-examinations thereof which may be issued for the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by them if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned agrees to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the said Assignee at Assignee's own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

EXECUT	ED at TERROURD, ONTHRUE	·
Witness:	Signature	Assignor: ZAOHARIASSEN, Rayan
	Andrew Flint	Date: July 5, Zerz
Witness:	Signature	Assignor: LAMB, Steven
	Print AMDUR	Date: July 5, 2012

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersign	ed hereby accepts th	e above	assignme	ent.				
EXECUTED	at <u>Turonto</u> _, 2012.		ONTA	ઉત્ત	this	St	day	of
	Neve	ex Virtu	al Techn	ologies In	2.			
	Ву:	(Sign	ature)		?			-
	Nam	e: C	Se Print)	Amou	R			-
	Title		se Print)					

PATENT REEL: 032776 FRAME: 0858

Schedule "A"

Application No.:	Application Type	Entitled:	Country	Filing Date
61/414,191	Provisional	Endpoint Caching For Scalable Storage	U.S.A.	11/16/2010
PCT/CA2011/050708	PCT with Priority	Endpoint Caching For Scalable Storage	PCT	11/15/2011
PCT/CA2011/050514	PCT with Priority	Method And System For Extending Data Storage System Functions	PCT	8/24/2011
PCT/CA2011/050515	PCT with Priority	Method And System For Cache Tiering	PCT	8/24/2011
61/376,095	Provisional	Extension of Data Storage System Functionality	U.S.A.	8/25/2010
61/377,018	Provisional	Generalized Cache Tiering	U.S.A.	8/25/2010

PATENT REEL: 032776 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 04/29/2014